

RESOLUTION TITLE: TO APPROVE NAMING OF PRIVATE DRIVE AS ROBERT LEE THOMAS DR

WHEREAS, the Gaston County Planning Board is authorized to provide recommendations

for Street Naming or Street Renaming of roadways in the unincorporated areas

of Gaston County; and,

WHEREAS, the Gaston County Planning Board reviewed the street proposed for naming

and after consideration are recommending the change below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners

approve the road name change as follows:

## Name Private Drive Robert Lee Thomas Dr.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Manager is authorized to make the necessary notifications to the appropriate State and local officials.